PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zuyun Fang	04/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OptiWorks, Inc.
Street Address:	44951 Industrial Drive
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11087435

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)233-9633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 233-1898
Email: andrei@apatent.com
Correspondent Name: Andrei D. Popovici
Address Line 1: 786 La Mesa Dr.

Address Line 4: Portola Valley, CALIFORNIA 94028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrei D. Popovici

Total Attachments: 1

source=OPT-117.Assignment#page1.tif

40.00 11087

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0478

Whereas Optiworks, Inc. of Premont, CA, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Wedge Prism Optical Switches for which an application for a United States Patent was iffied on 03/23/2005, application number 11/087,435 executed by the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith. Whereas OptiWorks, Inc. of Premont, CA, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 44951 Industrial Drive, Fremont, CA 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the ontire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation—part of said application, any release or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and sny officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional sets as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its rejoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of th	ASSIGNMENT	Docket No: OPT-117			
for which an application for a United States Patent was Tipe	•••				
Whereas OptiWorks, Inc. of Fremont, Ca, beroinsfer referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 44951 Industrial Drive, Fremont, Ca 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any forcing countries; any division, continuation, and continuation—in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.	Wedge Prism Optical Switches				
Whereas OptiMorks, Inc. of Framont, Ca, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 44951 Industrial Drive, Framont, Ca 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation- m-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to Issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee, to execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee, to execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee, to execute such additional writings and do such additional on as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee, to execute such additional writings and do such additional on the such additional grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. Sa	for which an application for a United States Patent was				
Whereas OptiWorks, Inc. of Fremont, Ca, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 44951 Industrial Drive, Fremont, Ca 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation—part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:	X filed on 03/23/2005 , application number 11/087,435				
Industrial Drive, Framont, Ca 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation—in-part of said application; any reiesue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:	executed by the inventors on the respective dates noted below, and is filed herewith.				
Industrial Drive, France, Ca 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation—in-part of said application; any reiesue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:					
Industrial Drive, France, Ca 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation—in-part of said application; any reiesue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:					
Industrial Drive, Framont, Ca 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation—in-part of said application; any reiesue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:					
Industrial Drive, Framont, Ca 94538, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation—in-part of said application; any reiesue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:					
Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-im-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries. The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:					
The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:	Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and any foreign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation-im-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Patents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Patents to Assignee for the full term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made. Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all				
	The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal				
Zuyun Fang: 221721 Jung Date: 4/12/2005	Said Applicants have executed this Assignment on the respective dates marked below:				
	Zuyun Fang: 22171 Jung Date: 4/12/2005				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
. The state of the					

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0479

RECORDED: 04/25/2005